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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 39—continued
APPROVALS—continued
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Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

84.19.059

85.03.001

87.09
87.12

Ref. No.
20.1

Machines, filling and wrapping, automatic for packing
cheese into various shapes and weights
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by
the Minister:
Approved:

Berec B101, B121, B122, B123, B154, B155, HP16,
HP23, MN2400, MN9100, MP675H, MSI13H,
MS41H, MS76H, MS312H, PP3, PP7, PP20, PP22,
PP23, PX1, PX14, PX19, PX21, PX23, PX24,
PX25, PX162, PX400, PX401, PX450, PX625,
PX640, PX675, PX825, RM1, RM12, RM42,
RM401, RM625, RM640, RMIH, RMI3H,
RM41H, RM312H, RM400H, RM401H,
RM450H, RMS502H, RMS575H, RM625H,
RM630H, RM640H, RM675H, RM625N,
TR112, TR126, TR132, TR133, TR134, TR164,
TR233, TR132H, TR133H, TR152H, TR132N,
Us/2

Component parts of motor cycles:
(a) imported in unassembled sets
(b) not including such components as may from time to
time be determined by the Minister, and
(c) not painted or plated:

WHEN DECLARED BY A MANUFACTURER:

(i) that they will be used in making (not repairing)
motor cycles; and

(i) that components omitted in accordance with
(b) above will be replaced by components
made in New Zealand

Ref. No. 20.1
Note to Part Il of the Tariff Concessions
(1) Research institutions:
Approved institutions:
Scripps Institution of Oceanography in conjunction
with the D.S.LR.

Free

Free

Free

Free

20%
DC10%,

Free

25%

10%

10.3

10.8

39

39

39

39

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

31/1/76

31/5/74

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

30.03.099
30.03.099

30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
76.02.001
84.10.009
85.03.001

87.09
87.12

Actal powder
Erythrocin:

Lactobionate injection
Isuprel solution
Nurocain solution ..
Plaquenil tablets
Resonium A .. ..
Aluminium . . . N.Z.S. 1460 ..
Pumps . . . cast stainless steel
Primary cells . . . Minister:

Approved:

Berec B101, ... U8/2

Component parts . . . New Zealand
Parts of motor cycles . . . motor cycles

19
12
24

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of May 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



