THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 39-continued

APPROVALS—continued

APPROVALS—continueu										
Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Du	ity	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective			
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.			From	To*		
84.19.059	Machines, filling and wrapping, automatic for packing cheese into various shapes and weights	Free	Free	Free	10.3	39	1/1/72	31/1/76		
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister:	Free	20% DC10%	25%						
	 Approved: Berec B101, B121, B122, B123, B154, B155, HP16, HP23, MN2400, MN9100, MP675H, MS13H, MS41H, MS76H, MS312H, PP3, PP7, PP20, PP22, PP23, PX1, PX14, PX19, PX21, PX23, PX24, PX25, PX162, PX400, PX401, PX450, PX625, PX640, PX675, PX825, RM1, RM12, RM42, RM401, RM625, RM640, RM1H, RM13H, RM41H, RM312H, RM400H, RM401H, RM450H, RM502H, RM575H, RM625H, RM630H, RM640H, RM675H, RM625N, TR112, TR126, TR132, TR133, TR134, TR164, TR233, TR132H, TR133H, TR152H, TR132N, U8/2 					39	1/1/72	31/5/74		
87.09 87.12	 Component parts of motor cycles: (a) imported in unassembled sets (b) not including such components as may from time to time be determined by the Minister, and (c) not painted or plated: WHEN DECLARED BY A MANUFACTURER: (i) that they will be used in making (not repairing) motor cycles; and (ii) that components omitted in accordance with (b) above will be replaced by components made in New Zealand 	Free		10%	10.8	39	1/1/72			
Ref. No. 20.1	Ref. No. 20.1 Note to Part II of the Tariff Concessions (1) Research institutions: Approved institutions: Scripps Institution of Oceanography in conjunction with the D.S.I.R.		••	••	••	39	1/1/72			

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

TAILSCELLAINEOUS												
Decisions Cancelled:												
30.03.099	Actal powder	••	••	••	• •	••				•••		
30.03.099	Erythrocin:											
	Lactobionate injection	••	••	••	•••	••	••	••		••	••	
30.03.099	Isuprel solution	••	••	••	••	••	•••	••		••		
30.03.099	Nurocain solution	••	••	••		••	••	••		••		
30.03.099	Plaquenil tablets	••	••	••	••	•.•	••	••		••	••	
30.03.099	Resonium A	••	••	••		••	••			••		
76.02.001	Aluminium N.Z.S. 1460		••	••	••			••		••	••	
84.10.009	Pumps cast stainless ste	l	••	••	•••	••	••	••		••	••	
85.03.001	Primary cells Minister:					••	••	••	•••			
	Approved:										-	
	Berec B101, U8/2	••	••	••						19		••
87.09	Component parts New 2	Zealand	••	••	•••		••	••	•••	12		
87.12	Parts of motor cycles m	otor cycl	les	••		••	••			24		

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of May 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.